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Yesterday’s Fair Saturday initiative in Lisbon illustrated well the amazing place we live in: there were 

eighty live cultural events throughout the city. I attended a fantastic Mexican music event 

 

Sunday News is a selection of about 20% of the links posted daily by the  Explora 

community. I can add you if you want (need to have a Facebook account). Newcomers 

can check previous Sunday News editions at Explora live.  

Have a Great Sunday  

Antonio Camara 

 

Education  
Francisca Vasconcelos, a top MIT Portuguese American student, will be Rhodes Scholar next academic 

year. Interesting to see her CV and site (with her portfolio as a maker). On top, she plays soccer for MIT. 

Read also “what shapes a polymath” 

 

Portuguese Foundation launches World’s largest cancer award 

 

The Sunday Times best science books of the year 2019 

 

Y Combinator, not Lambda School, is unbundling education 

 

 
The most important skill in the future will be the ability to "connect the dots" in your 

own way 

 

Failure found to be an “essential prerequisite” for success 
 

Sports 

 
The identity according to goal kicks. A great job by Portuguese sports analytics startup Goal Point 

 

This is ‘SportsCenter’ for Gen Z: A two-year-old upstart named Wave 

 

Mobility 

 
Hyundai launches first car with solar roof charging system 

https://app.fairsaturday.org/listaeventos2019/Lisboa
https://www.facebook.com/groups/183536175571026/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/183536175571026/
https://myexplora.live/2018/09/08/explora/#more-10.
http://web.mit.edu/francisc/www/francisca_resume.pdf
http://web.mit.edu/francisc/www/?fbclid=IwAR3yK_CSnYKkZWpbrfPTQXxKt3R1zLtjo3XKqEe6015ihzWFFbFNUGg4W20
https://www.bbc.com/worklife/article/20191118-what-shapes-a-polymath---and-do-we-need-them-more-than-ever?fbclid=IwAR0QArhCb0fmxQe4bgeFKooShk99peVwXA6ifb1lrUFjxsJzozlGpq6mI9I
https://www.nytimes.com/reuters/2019/11/18/world/europe/18reuters-portugal-cancer-award.html?fbclid=IwAR0X-BT5hmvJRKp8WG_ixyjFIxEm2KYxI672X3T5cpv0QNXa1yLwtup05hA
https://www.thetimes.co.uk/magazine/culture/sunday-times-best-science-books-2019-bjzfcl0jq?fbclid=IwAR0JURKR3C_1nb5rDsRDTFD8Vf_88IgkXc8OAfu5fPuqSlc8ZUnUtE6WYxk
https://medium.com/swlh/y-combinator-not-lambda-school-is-unbundling-education-bd6fdf0c78d7
https://www.linkedin.com/pulse/most-important-skill-future-ability-connect-dots-your-fabio-moioli/?trackingId=pgpoUNECtWhu1k6dz8B6Ig%3D%3D&fbclid=IwAR3Y-HOKklMObdBkiIS7kH0bU3ZXcYqqT8iA5pv7EnIKqagLYTQf0YLo9l0
https://www.linkedin.com/pulse/most-important-skill-future-ability-connect-dots-your-fabio-moioli/?trackingId=pgpoUNECtWhu1k6dz8B6Ig%3D%3D&fbclid=IwAR3Y-HOKklMObdBkiIS7kH0bU3ZXcYqqT8iA5pv7EnIKqagLYTQf0YLo9l0
https://www.scientificamerican.com/article/failure-found-to-be-an-essential-prerequisite-for-success/?fbclid=IwAR3qR4nr5r0IvB0KopKbYPiOEHUs2kbSHvBFRszJe7lzkbyUzRmsk-ZvTBs
https://goalpoint.pt/the-goal-kick-as-a-teams-identity_82475?fbclid=IwAR2B99P1JBLkt-ipAjFqspF_DgP-EI7pBbQIBvrbAg1ZY2pYiKHxEbPsBvI
https://goalpoint.pt/
https://www.fastcompany.com/90429253/this-is-sportscenter-for-gen-z-a-two-year-old-upstart-named-wave?partner=rss&utm_source=twitter.com&utm_medium=social&utm_campaign=rss+fastcompany&utm_content=rss&fbclid=IwAR08ayZKwSFI8XJk8KvrgpqskNQ3VBFrHMKRIPfILbXYeR0Soz3dfKDPmuI
https://www.fastcompany.com/90429253/this-is-sportscenter-for-gen-z-a-two-year-old-upstart-named-wave?partner=rss&utm_source=twitter.com&utm_medium=social&utm_campaign=rss+fastcompany&utm_content=rss&fbclid=IwAR08ayZKwSFI8XJk8KvrgpqskNQ3VBFrHMKRIPfILbXYeR0Soz3dfKDPmuI
https://techstartups.com/2019/11/25/hyundai-launches-first-car-solar-roof-charging-system/?fbclid=IwAR0rtYddUlv7EZGpcgKGync0ket-4QtHIHqO5nI1WRiMJaaVprHPH8CkkdQ


 

 
Planes are ruining the Planet. New, mighty airships won’t 

 

Cities, Nature and Clean Tech  

 
This office was built with 165,312 screws so it can be disassembled and reused 

 

 
The shocking scale of plastic bottle waste 

 

Amazon Sustainability Data Initiative. Led by “our own” Ana Pinheiro Privette 

 

 
Developing new companies 

The 100 best inventions in 2019 

 

An updated blockchain primer 

https://onezero.medium.com/planes-are-ruining-the-planet-new-mighty-airships-wont-d8eb39418acc
https://www.fastcompany.com/90434358/this-office-was-built-with-165312-screws-so-it-can-be-disassembled-and-reused
https://www.visualcapitalist.com/visualizing-the-scale-of-plastic-bottle-waste-against-major-landmarks/?fbclid=IwAR2TuDwqQj1jvP-ztn0_KrREqYm94dMWoITgYXWxX_sv4ssS0Thk4GFlK3s
https://sustainability.aboutamazon.com/tech-for-good/asdi?fbclid=IwAR20C11-V4BDNplyQe7tfIlXHdESlVwb6elEPmCAmyGHth--5YvBUgjtDtc
https://www.linkedin.com/in/ana-pinheiro-privette-6a7287b/
https://time.com/collection/best-inventions-2019/?utm_source=newsletter&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=the-brief-best-inventions&utm_content=20191124&fbclid=IwAR2o6PtqbW22tMAecXkAQ81pePCGyFf6_jtf6lkTos8wLQA3rc65gQp91IE
https://medium.com/@dkelnar/our-decentralised-future-a-blockchain-primer-fa610002b999


 

 
How to burn 2 billion dollars in fifteen months for dummies 

 

Mega deals: Kylie Jenner sells $600 million stake in beauty business;  Louis Vuitton 

owner LVMH buys Tiffany for $16.2 Billion 

 

Why Amazon won’t dominate in groceries 
 

I invented the World Wide Web. Here is how we can fix it, by Tim Berners Lee (WWW 

creator) 

 

LUMA’s state of digital marketing 2019 

 

The state of European Tech 2019 

 

Planet+ companies raised $1.5B in the past 3 months (climate tech and other do good 

companies) 

 

The difference between a first mover and a category creator 

 

The networked organization, excellent presentation by David Galbraith 

 

AR/VR/AI/Quantum Computing (DARQ)/IoT 

 
Globo’s Bom Dia São Paulo: a exposiçáo interactiva de Tarsila do Amaral da YDX 

 

 
YDX will launch Mickey Mouse and Golden Heart, powered by Arkave and to be distributed globally, 

early 2020  
 

 
Microsoft’s AR vision 

https://medium.com/swlh/how-to-burn-2-billion-in-15-months-for-dummies-bc325d3b06f6
https://www.wsj.com/articles/kylie-jenner-sells-600-million-stake-in-beauty-business-11574084772?utm_source=Benedict%27s+Newsletter&utm_campaign=770d7f7b5c-Benedict%27s+Newsletter+314&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_4999ca107f-770d7f7b5c-70838889&mc_cid=770d7f7b5c&mc_eid=46dc30d069&fbclid=IwAR0BDyEqpCTZ13w7b2w5mcCiaKVDWYqhMFp3d_LrKWqnuvA9czW0DyLfIGU
https://www.forbes.com/sites/isabeltogoh/2019/11/25/lvmh-strikes-a-deal-for-tiffany--co-with-new-162-billion-offer/?utm_source=newsletter&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=daily-dozen&cdlcid=5d127e7f1802c8c52434434d&fbclid=IwAR0XEDxcHyyc_7_BEpSATZ7EFOxHeiHUatF5_2umnOhLS6oxwa8DtTcAAD8#20a8826b49f8
https://www.forbes.com/sites/isabeltogoh/2019/11/25/lvmh-strikes-a-deal-for-tiffany--co-with-new-162-billion-offer/?utm_source=newsletter&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=daily-dozen&cdlcid=5d127e7f1802c8c52434434d&fbclid=IwAR0XEDxcHyyc_7_BEpSATZ7EFOxHeiHUatF5_2umnOhLS6oxwa8DtTcAAD8#20a8826b49f8
https://venturebeat.com/2019/11/26/why-amazon-wont-dominate-in-groceries/amp/?__twitter_impression=true&fbclid=IwAR3cm16zfeZDzZRBr2FOvAqmPvD2Bni08GlE4-3aLvoLlAoBPWfq_hIXxsM
https://www.nytimes.com/2019/11/24/opinion/world-wide-web.html?te=1&nl=morning-briefing&emc=edit_MBE_p_20191125&section=longRead%3Fcampaign_id%3D51&instance_id=14087&segment_id=19072&user_id=f13c035235eae5fa8fba2b09764118a5&regi_id=72783384ion%3DlongRead&fbclid=IwAR1hDgMHD6-epg9IZRv_w88j9byJ-iNX7ULW_dxNgnoHY2Sv2kFCaQUJNgg
https://lumapartners.com/content/presentations/lumas-state-of-digital-marketing-2019/?utm_source=Benedict%27s+Newsletter&utm_campaign=770d7f7b5c-Benedict%27s+Newsletter+314&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_4999ca107f-770d7f7b5c-70838889&mc_cid=770d7f7b5c&mc_eid=46dc30d069&fbclid=IwAR03hLClQyXisqKgCHwtKxWLBvHHNEHFp6LfGFydTcPo3T-bmHpQwyLeiq0
https://2019.stateofeuropeantech.com/chapter/key-findings/?utm_source=Benedict%27s+Newsletter&utm_campaign=770d7f7b5c-Benedict%27s+Newsletter+314&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_4999ca107f-770d7f7b5c-70838889&mc_cid=770d7f7b5c&mc_eid=46dc30d069&fbclid=IwAR3UtuQ3f088fY4tS3hrA6zZq8VtHjdIthrXMrjhxFYekTwBTjt4FHxAVBo
https://medium.com/@stefanobernardi/planet-companies-raised-1-5b-in-the-past-3-months-945693b8e915
https://hbr.org/2019/11/the-difference-between-a-first-mover-and-a-category-creator?fbclid=IwAR04lQM_sqvljuZWWMEMYuqFyL6O06I4Dt0EvqciOr3hURzI_29_hT8zSbQ
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=d53rzvkc3GY&fbclid=IwAR3P-dLoUlqHXgOfWxAatH9Z2OaVG5XSNPeUTNtI2w5MCfKcmPmq_jSx1Fg
https://globoplay.globo.com/v/8116295/?fbclid=IwAR3oaVviCq-T5fUFWreXibTOi7qRBT17YNE46B6AgtrYFuhbwPiHFm_Q4r0
http://ydxinnovation.com/
http://ydxinnovation.com/
https://arkavevr.com/
https://www.bloomberg.com/news/videos/2019-11-21/microsoft-s-ar-vision-video?fbclid=IwAR3CKqs4bzqtM0b-0Rpm9n8RLVHkc8dqAkYeym2wuNoTJTckKOjgJp9tNJg


 

 
Climate planners use VR to show communities how sea-level rise decimates them 

 

A walk on the frontier of art where the sky is the limit. AR and VR are opening the doors to 

new experiences 

 

 
Mass. State Police tested out Boston Dynamics’ spot the robot dog 

 

Physicists have discovered what make neural networks so powerful 

 

Progress on natural language understanding 

 

NextMind unveils first brain-sensing wearable that delivers real-time device control with just your 

thoughts. See also Ctrl-labs CEO: We’ll have neural interfaces in less than 5 years 

 

Ynvisible will be at the Consumer Electronics Show 2020 in Las Vegas with a booth showing amazing 

things printed electronics can do for consumer products and IoT 

 

Far out 

New report looks at the rise of virtual influencers on Instagram 

 

Here’s a kinda genius, kinda evil way people are gaming Spotify playlists 

 

Universality and diversity in human song 

 

Champagne, shotguns and surveillance at spyware’s grand bazaar 

 

There is never been a better time to start a small space agency 

 

 
America’s extreme obsession with dogs and what it means 

 

The ten most influential films of the decade (and other favorites) by NYT 

 

 
 

https://earther.gizmodo.com/climate-planners-use-vr-to-show-communities-how-sea-lev-1840022810?fbclid=IwAR0qg6pUii670iItxL-E_dTWYeHZLthcqkGMHgnVVMNTbV8XwYuDCB8SB50
https://www.nytimes.com/2019/11/27/arts/augmented-reality-exhibitions.html?fbclid=IwAR2HzD8qLBYuCrZGdfo98FYFQ1Jy1hMyoJAuFl2INoYPcgx7wZDeOU3g_Jk
https://www.wbur.org/news/2019/11/25/boston-dynamics-robot-dog-massachusetts-state-police?fbclid=IwAR1pXUMeG3pdmWJuUTOgo6K_JK3c7pe2CY3Edt6sYOR88lImoqMWaHdA3P0
https://www.technologyreview.com/s/602344/the-extraordinary-link-between-deep-neural-networks-and-the-nature-of-the-universe/?utm_medium=tr_social&utm_campaign=site_visitor.unpaid.engagement&utm_source=Twitter&fbclid=IwAR2a4bLJdeJYnoBpBRGCc-rXwbezPD8j_B3WkjNNoW_2-M4fUg8A5SLH9qU#Echobox=1574981456
https://threader.app/thread/1199069197038489602
https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20191121005757/en/NextMind-Unveils-Worlds-Brain-Sensing-Wearable-Delivers-Real-Time?fbclid=IwAR2Lo1Kr7gFGlZaiB7QfXUW8EmtMLM3vpLV7xKO3c_IgrFyffNbJl4xVb24
https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20191121005757/en/NextMind-Unveils-Worlds-Brain-Sensing-Wearable-Delivers-Real-Time?fbclid=IwAR2Lo1Kr7gFGlZaiB7QfXUW8EmtMLM3vpLV7xKO3c_IgrFyffNbJl4xVb24
https://venturebeat.com/2019/11/20/ctrl-labs-ceo-well-have-neural-interfaces-in-less-than-5-years/?fbclid=IwAR2MSb3EbmnTIhNMBSpAiQT0UjxyeGvc89Y0MdfG09PWAMVfjR9drcqI_bE
https://www.ynvisible.com/events
https://www.ces.tech/About-CES.aspx
https://www.socialmediatoday.com/news/new-report-looks-at-the-rise-of-virtual-influencers-on-instagram/567550/?fbclid=IwAR0rvKhQ3zQGo6EA7HKi9Mn68NOyeKxcWz0Clwsxi9jCFwXD2eUyJHQPwZ4
https://onezero.medium.com/heres-a-kinda-genius-kinda-evil-way-people-are-gaming-spotify-playlists-9e1a78fb8118
https://science.sciencemag.org/content/366/6468/eaax0868
https://www.technologyreview.com/s/614755/champagne-shotguns-and-surveillance-at-spywares-grand-bazaar/?utm_source=newsletters&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=the_download.unpaid.engagement&fbclid=IwAR3MxvaTAQo2dWBthA_YJ6C1G5uVMQbPxrWyNH0t5GP8hQnuGVQT0cSqi7M
https://www.technologyreview.com/s/614751/why-its-now-the-perfect-time-to-start-a-small-space-agency/?utm_source=newsletters&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=the_download.unpaid.engagement&fbclid=IwAR1IiJu09FDZGmN7DP_AYyxQ9_gtEmB33Y2IwlPCbwBgVYFs5DUflHzI71k
https://www.economist.com/united-states/2019/11/23/americas-extreme-obsession-with-dogs-and-what-it-means?fbclid=IwAR1B33n1LY5W_0GPtdNmYFfJeqgYYjm8v93naMucg44qWQlGvCNST4wI_cw
https://www.nytimes.com/2019/11/24/movies/best-movies-2010s-decade.html?smid=tw-nytimes&smtyp=cur&fbclid=IwAR2vf4-iohlRwikx5SjXPOR9d_yGpz84OzM2lEgsY0GAKEtWn0j3JEIkoxM

